The Company used different methods to monitor and measure different types of risk to which it was exposed.

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates and other market prices will affect the fair value or

future cashflows of the Company's financial instruments.

The Company is exposed to share price risk through its investment holdings on the Australian Stock Exchange. All equity

investments (other than unlisted investments) are publicly traded on Australian Stock Exchange (ASX) and holdings are

predominantly in small capitalisation companies with varying degrees of liquidity.

As the majority of the Company's investments are carried at fair value with fair value changes recognised in the Statement of

Comprehensive Income, all changes in market conditions will directly affect net investment income.

The Manager mitigated this price risk through diversification in terms of selection of securities in accordance with its disciplined

stock selection and portfolio construction process and adherence to the Company’s investment guidelines.

22

17. Financial risk management (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)

Price risk sensitivity analysis

Change in Profit

   – Increase in portfolio prices by 5% 1,371,551   989,061

   – Decrease in portfolio prices by 5% (1,371,551)   (989,061)

 (ii) Foreign exchange risk

 (iii) Interest rate risk

30 June 2015 30 June 2014

Change in Profit $ $

   – Increase in interest rates by 0.5% 33,401   79,744

   – Decrease in interest rates by 0.5% (33,401)   (79,744)

Change in Equity

   – Increase in interest rates by 0.5% 33,401   79,744

   – Decrease in interest rates by 0.5% (33,401)   (79,744)

Weighted

average

effective

interest

Floating interest

rate

$

Fixed interest

rate

$

Non-interest

bearing

$

Total

$

2015

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2.76% 6,680,152   5,501,849   -   12,182,001

Investment in bonds 1,293,188   -   1,293,188

Trade and other receivables -   -   246,262   246,262

Prepayments -   -   15,613   15,613

6,680,152   6,795,037   261,875   13,737,064

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables -   -   133,395   133,395

-   -   133,395   133,395

Net exposure 6,680,152   6,795,037   128,480   13,603,669

The Company's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing

level of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows.  The Company, however, is not materially exposed to

interest rate risk as the majority of its cash and term deposits mature within three months.  The following sensitivity analysis

only comprises the Company's direct exposure to changes in interest rate risk.

Sandon Capital Investments Limited
ABN 31 107 772 467

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Held-for-trading financial assets are actively managed on a short term basis and are fair valued through the Statement of